=OP \$40.00 21166(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cottonwood Associates, LLC		08/26/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carolina Beer & Beverage, LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA Carolina Beer Company	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1183	
City:	Mooresville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28115	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2116605	COTTONWOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)353-3871

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704.331.5792

Email: docket@klgates.com
Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.
Address Line 1: 214 North Tryon Street
Address Line 2: Hearst Tower, 47th Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17817.008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0038

900114831

Signature:	/karl s sawyer jr./
Date:	08/28/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Confirm Assign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0039

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Cottonwood Associates, LLC, previously assigned the following trademark and service mark, and registrations therefor, to Carolina Beer Company by a "Bill of Sale" dated January 14, 2002, and recorded at Reel 2767, Frame 0673, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as of November 25, 2003:

US Trademark Registration No. 2,046,475, dated March 18, 1997, for COTTONWOOD (International Class 32); and

US Trademark Registration No. 2,116,605, dated November 25, 1997, for COTTONWOOD (International Class 42);

WHEREAS, Carolina Beer Company is a North Carolina registered assumed name of Carolina Beer & Beverage, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of North Carolina, with an office at P.O. Box 1183, Mooresville, North Carolina 28115; and

WHEREAS, Carolina Beer & Beverage, LLC, dba Carolina Beer Company desires to confirm and make matter of record that the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and service mark, and the registrations therefor, are the property of Carolina Beer & Beverage, LLC, in its formal limited liability company name;

NOW, THEREFORE, Carolina Beer Company hereby confirms and memorializes that the aforesaid Bill of Sale assigning said marks and registrations vested the entire right, title and interest therein in Carolina Beer & Beverage, LLC, and for purposes of recordation of said marks and registrations in the name of Carolina Beer & Beverage, LLC, Carolina Beer Company hereby assigns unto Carolina Beer & Beverage, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This the <u>26th</u>day of August, 2008.

RECORDED: 08/28/2008

CAROLINA BEER COMPANY

Bv:

John Stritch, Manager

CAROLINA BEER & BEVERAGE, LLC

By:

John Stritch, Manager

4829-1642-4962.01